15.Water storage facilities.  

16.Vacation Rental;  
17.Accessory Apartment (See Chapter 18.411).  

18.326.040 Bulk And Dimensional Requirements 
The bulk and dimensional requirements for the CR-3 district are as follows:  

1. Minimum lot area: nine thousand six hundred (9,600) square feet;  
2. Minimum lot width: eighty (80) feet;  

3. Minimum yard requirements:  
1. Front: twenty-five (25) feet;  
2. Side: five (5) feet each;  

3. Side corner: fifteen (15) feet;  
4. Rear: twenty (20) feet;  

4. Maximum height: thirty-five (35) feet;

[...]

15.Water storage facilities.  
16.Vacation Rental;  
17.Accessory Apartment (See Chapter 18.411).  

18.328.040 Bulk And Dimensional Requirements 

The bulk and dimensional requirements for the CR-4 district are as follows:  
1. Minimum lot area: seven thousand two hundred (7,200) square feet;  
2. Minimum lot width: sixty (60) feet;  

3. Minimum yard requirements:  
1. Front: twenty (20) feet;  

2. Side: five (5) feet each;  
3. Side corner: fifteen (15) feet;  
4. Rear: twenty (20) feet;  

4. Maximum height: thirty-five (35) feet;

[...]

14.Swimming pools and beaches, public or semiprivate;  

15.Temporary buildings or structures;  
16.Water storage facilities;  
17.Vacation Rental.  

18.330.040 Bulk And Dimensional Requirements 

The bulk and dimensional requirements for the CR-5 district are as follows:  
1. Minimum lot area: five thousand four hundred (5,400) square feet;  

2. Minimum lot width: forty-five (45) feet;  
3. Minimum yard requirements:  

1. Front: twenty (20) feet;  

2. Side: five (5) feet each;  
3. Side corner: fifteen (15) feet;  

4. Rear: twenty (20) feet;  
4. Maximum height: thirty-five (35) feet;

[...]

19.Temporary buildings or structures;  

20.Undertaking establishments;  
21.Water storage facilities.  

22.Vacation Rental.  

18.332.040 Bulk And Dimensional Requirements 

The bulk and dimensional requirements of the CRA-1 district are as follows:  
1. Minimum lot area: seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square feet;  

2. Minimum lot width: seventy (70) feet;  
3. Minimum yard requirements:  

Page 31 

1. Front: fifteen (15) feet;  
2. Side: five (5) feet each;  

3. Side corner: fifteen (15) feet;  
4. Rear: fifteen (15) feet;  

4. Maximum height:

[...]

11.Recreational vehicle parks and campgrounds (five acre minimum size).  

18.352.050 Bulk And Dimensional Requirements 
1. Minimum district size: ten acres. *NOTE: The following standards apply 

unless specifically modified by the ODP.  

2. Minimum Residential Lot Area:  
1. Single-family dwelling: seven thousand five hundred (7,500) square 

feet.  
2. Two-family dwelling or larger: additional two thousand (2,000) square 

feet for each dwelling unit in excess of one.  

3. Minimum Non-Residential Lot Area: NA.  
4. Minimum Lot Width:  

1. Residential: fifty (50) feet;  
2. Non-Residential: